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BANK DIBITS

Volurrs of ‘business for the week ending December 28, as measured by total deb

its to individual accounts reported by I 53 of the country's leading clearing houses, 
totaled $6 ,621+,000,000, or about $2 ,510,000,000 less than for the preceding week. * 
This decrease is due in part to the fact that the week included only five business 
days, December 2b being observed as a holiday practically throughout the country. 
Smaller totals are shown for all the larger centers without exception, while more 
than average decreases are noted for Boston, Pittsburgh, Detroit and Los Angeles.

As compared with the corresponding week in 1920 debits for the week under re
view show a shrinkage of $2,039,000,000, or of 23.5 per cent. New York City alone 
reports a reduction of $1 , 172,000,000, or of 25 per cent from the total for the 
last week in 1$20. The decrease was fairly uniform all over the country. Only a 
few of the smaller centers, v i z . ,  Washington, Albany, St. Paul, Toledo, and Fort 
Worth show larger debits for the week than a year ago.

Fedaral
Reserve

District

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS 
SUI21APJ BY FEDEPAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

Number of: 
centers 

included

Week ending

Dec. 23, 1921 ; Dec. 21, I92I ; Dec. 29, I92O

No. 1 Boston llj.

2 New York 7
3 Philadelphia 11 
If Cleveland 13
5 Richmond 9
6 Atlanta 15
7 Chicago 23
8 St. Louis 5
9 Minneapolis 11

10 Kansas City lb
11 Dallas 10
12 San Francisco_____ 19

(In thousands of dollars)

2>2 ,51s U3U,lb9 395,552
3,61+8,1+bO 5,092,370 !+,S50.95S

330,230 1+35 ,061+ UlS,395
335,555 *+53,256 5ll|,lb6
173,2bS 230,051 193,90b
11+9,69*+ 201,739 190,365
7^9.593 1 ,01*3 ,1*32 91+7,591+
152,370 202,921+ lSi+,953

. 117.7U9 132,12s 13U,369
1S2.311+ 236,51+0 21+2 ,251+
123, 63b 11+7 ,01+1 135,31+9

__ 3.68,01# _________525,3U1 ________ U55, log

Total 153 6,b2l+,01+0 9 ,13U, 055

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS

(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON

Bangor 2,700 1+.1+S3
Boston (*183,1+1+9)21+9,1+13 c*275,51+0)361+, 359
Fall River 5,373 7,961+
Hartford 17,089 21,966
Holyoke 2 ,601+ 3 ,3 H
Lowell 3.937 5,133
Manchester 3,677 l+,9b5
New Bedford U,8b3 3,152
New Haven 12 , 11+0 17,b5S
Portland 5,260 7,315
Providence 21+.071+ 37,bSU
Springfield 10,7U1 ll+,992
Waterbury 5,121 7,031+
Worcester 1 1 ,1+85 1 7 ,1+22

DISTRICT No. 2 - I B  YORK
Albany 22,735 22,939
Binghamton 3.182 .3,373
Buffalo 1+3 ,1*26 63,268
New York 3,5*+l,U21 u, 91+9 ,793
Passaic 5,025 7,361
Rochester 22,-723 30,311+
Syracuse 9 ,91+s 11+, 322

S, 663,1*75

3, lk8
256,91+1+

b,U93

21,167
3.0b2
1+.509
>+,il+3
U.719

15,1+31+
7,17b

32,U3U

ll+, 056 
6,952 

ll+, 721

20,203

3,b3S
62,361 

*+, 713,S37 
3,967 

33,959 
12.9SS

♦Debits of banks which submitted reports in I92C.
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DEBIT'S TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St.23?Oa-

Dec. W il

Week ending

Dec. 21, 1921 fttf. 29, 1920
(in thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT No. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
Altocna 
Chester 
Harrisburg 
Johnstown 
Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Reading 
Scranton 
Trenton 
Wilkes-Barre 
Williamsport 
Wilmington 
York

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbus 

Dayton 
Erie
Greens burg 
Lexington 
Oil City 
Pittsburgh 
Springfield 
Toledo 
Wheeling 
Youngstown

2,766
3,054
6,279
4,750
3,925

265,195
6,695

13.845

15,001
7.741

3,157
6,5+61
3.4o6

9,117 
53.7S5

113 ,05^
24,936
11,473

4,506
3.182
3»!27
1 , 91+1+ 

118,21+1 
2 ,982 

28,317 
6, UU1+ 

8,232

3,068 
5,170 
8,362 
5,158 
5,319 

356,665
7,986

16,758
13,593
9,998
U .^ l
7,300
4,290

13,758
75 ,1+1+1

144,371
30, 61+8 
12,728 
6,357 
6,270 
4,208 

2,99^ 
173,251 

3,630 

35.417 
9,309 

10,315

3,681

*+.355
5.994

4,005
344,958

15,016
11.117
9,154
4,384

12,621
3,610

13,898

165,053
32,350
10,817

7,056
5,819
4,049

2,754
220,437

3,196

25.907
9.052

13.77S

DISTRICT No. 5 “ RICHMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 
Columbia
Greenville, S. C.

Hon ting ton

Norfolk
Raleigh
Richmond
Washington
Wilmington

84,567
5.314
5.526
4,290
3,106
3,803

13.463
3.050

20,224

33.031
4,174

109.915 
6,960 
7,704 

5.029 

3.744 

5.791 
15.904 

3,100 
31,115 
44 ,533 

5.468

97,068
5.593
5.660
4,436

5.182
14,464
5.030

24,891
31,582

tffiBTRICT No. 6 ^ ATLANTA 
Atlanta 
Augusta 
Birmingham 
Chattanooga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxville 
Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery - 
Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola
Savannah

Tampa
Vicksburg

20,526 
5.917 

12,346 
6,143 
8,892 
4 ,605 
3.827 
5.62s 

3 .H 0  
11,547 
50,365 
1,100 
9,522
4,704

1,462

30,993
8,115

16,453
9 ,h 4

11,976

6,657
4,980
6,676
4,4l4

15.765
66,514

1,452
12,109
4,910
1,611

22,349

5.079
14,258

3,602
10,393

5,417
3,898

6.439
2,972

19.248

74,078

1.377
10,646

4,266

1.343
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNT? AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS
Wsek ending

Bee. 28, 1921 I Dec. 21

St. 2520b-

1921 1 Dec. 29, l£ 0

DISTRICT NO- 7 - CHICAGO 
Say City 
Bloomington 
CedLar Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lansing 
Milwaukee 
Moline 
Peoria 
Rockford 
Sioux City 
South Bend 
Springfield, 111. 

Waterloo

DISTRICT No. g - ST. LOUIS 
East St. Louis and 

Nat'l Stock Yards 
Evansville 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphis 
Quincy 
St. Louis 
Springfield, Mo

2,301 

1,639 
6,315 

455, ocs

5 M 3  
2,247 

12,052 
91,155 

2,263 
4,231 
6,001 

18,108 

27,951 
3,516 
3,353 
3,652

41,189
1,287
6,16s

3,852
5,180

4,437
^,738
2,202

(In thousands of dollars''

2,987 2,765
2 ,451+ 1,902
8.858 8,940 

675.522 6M-2 ,93U
7,045 6,289
3,250 2,495

16,057 15,066
144,503 102,300

2.858 2,629 
5,425 . 4 ,050. 
8,468 7,057

25,526 20,729
36,058 51
4, 332 3,160
5, 5^6 4,636

5,01° 3 ,H 3
58,559 59,221
2,052 2 ,3^6
8,709 7 ,3^1
4,522 5,187
6,806 7,791
6,027 3,752
5.858

2,669 2,^77

6,098
4,962
8,806

(*20,799)26,318

20, 52s 
1,532

8,055
5,281

11,211
(*23,892)30,420

27,453
2,242

(*97,274) 107,037 (*13 5 > 087) , 386
1,480 3,278

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
Helena 
Minneapolis 
St. Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior 
Winona

DISTRICT No. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 
Bartlesville 
Cheyenne
Colorado Springs
Denver
Joplin
Kansas City, Kans.
Kansas City, Mo.
Muskogee
Oklahoma City
Omaha
Pueblo
St. Joseph
Topeka
Tul sa
Wichita

♦Debits of banks

1,040 
1,502 

10,473 

1,753 
1,076 
1,39^ 
2,811 

61,682 
32,280 
3,004 

734

885
2,231
2,282
1,153

30,4i 4

1 ,9 H
3,113

51,100
3,204

15,353
24,986

3,393 
13,086 

2,613
18,728 
7,256 

which sutL.itted

1,706
1,684

15,595
2,461

1,531
1,379

,3 * 3 5
69,482

29,565
3,858
1,774
1,032

1,255
1,972
2,276

2,535 
36,200 
2,444 

3, 9*+6 
68,859 

3,703 
18,851
37,521 
4,969 

16,368 
3,997

22,199
9,375

reports in 1920-

4,617
10,704

15,379
22,73**

+

127,519

2,781
2,170

24,384
2,000
1,030
2.352 
2,271

66,527

25,925
4,100

1,942

829

1,003
3,^29
1,440 
2,220 

39,5^3 
2,279 
4,656 

72,1^5
5.353

20,565
33,691
4,384

12,983
2,768

27,345
8,450
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS st, 2520c.

Week ending

Dec. 28, 1921 Dec. 21, 1921 Dec. 29, 1920

(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT No. 11 - DALLAS

Albuquerque -
Auo tin 2,669
Beaumont 2,962
Dallas 30,921
El Paso -

Ft. Worth 31.940
Galveston 13,575
Houston 25,704
San Antonio 4,979
Shreveport 6,341
Texarkana, Tex. 1,581
Tucson -

Waco 2,964

3T No. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Berkeley 2,343
Boise 2,626
Fresno 8,965
Long Beach 4,605
Los Angeles 90,802
Oakland 15,491
Ogden 3,301
Pasadena 4,196
Portland 25.820
Reno 1,712
Sacramento 16,564
Salt Lake City 12,683
San Diego 6,151
San Francisco 148,639
San Jose 4,214

Seattle
Spokane 77754
Stockton 3.854
Tacana 6,180
Yakima 2,148

1.937
2,196

3.673
40,312

7.678
31,246
16,012
33.257
6,7^3
7.727
2,003

1.659
3.832

3.673
2,901

12,929
6,164

i 4o ,442

23.791
3.360
4,724

32,500
2,632

17.617
27.520

9 .osi
204,795

4,117
37.150
10,887

5.462

9.617
3,129

1,57^
2.650 
3.101

34,123
8,670

24,187
23,011
29,130

6,085
7,838
1.650 
1,684 

3.574

2,279
2,503

11,564

4,299
104,672

22,900
4,738
4,552

37,837
2,528

14,720
16,643

6,038
190,658

3,587
29,420
11,607
4,484

7,538
1.961
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P.gleased for publication 
Sunday morning, Jan. 1; 
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STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS

DAKS DEBITS

■wj ^  i
f  V
St. 2520.

Federal Reserve Board; 

December 31. 1521.

Voluise of business for the week ending December 23, as measured by total deb
its to individual accounts reported by 153 of the country's leading clearing houses, 
totaled $6 ,b24,000,000, or about $2 ,510,000,000 less than for the preceding week. 
This decrease is due in part to the fact that the week included only five business 
days, December 2b being observed as a holiday practically throughout the country. 
Smaller totals are shown for all the larger centers without exception, while more 
than average decreases are noted for Boston, Pittsburgh, Detroit and Los Angeles.

As compared with the corresponding week in 1920 debits for the week under re
view show a shrinkage of $2,039,000,000, or of 23-5 per cent. New York City alone 
reports a reduction of $1 ,172 ,000,000, or of 25 per cent from the total for the 
last week in 1920. The decrease was fairly uniform all over the country. Only a 
few of the smaller centers, v iz. , Washington, Albany, St. Paul, Toledo, and Fort 
Worth show larger debits for the week than a year ago.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS 
SUIllART BY FEDERAL RESEHVE DISTRICTS

Fedsral
Reserve

District

Number of: 
centers : 

included :

Week ending

Dec. 28, I92I Dec. 21, I92I ’ Dec. 29, I92O

No
(In thousands of dollars)

. 1 Boston 14 292,51s 434,169
2 New York 7 3,648,1*60 5,092,370
3 Philadelphia 11 330,330 435.064
4 Cleveland 13 335,555 453,256
5 Richmond 9 173,2bS 230,051
6 Atlanta 15 11*9,694 201,739
7 Chicago 23 749,59s 1,043,432
3 St. Louis 5 152,370 202,924
9 Minneapolis 11 117,749 132, 12s

10 Kansas City 16 132,314 236,540
11 Dallas 10 123,636 147,041
12 San Francisco __ ii_._ 3bS,04S 525,341

395,55S 
L, S50.95S 

418,395
514,166
193,906 
190,365
947,594

124,953
134,369
242,254
135,349
455,lOS

Total 153 6,624,01*0 9,134,055 S ,663,475

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON
Bangor 2,700 4,483
Boston (*1S3,449)2U9,413 (*275,540)364,359
Fall River 5,37S 7,964
Hartford 17,029 21,966
Holyoke 2,604 3 ,3 H
Lowell 3.937 5,183
Manchester 3.677 4,965
New Bedford 4,863 8,152
New Haven 12,140 17,658
Portland 5,260 7,815
Providence 24,074 37,634
Springfield 10,741 14,992
Waterbury 5,121 7,034
Worcester 11,485 17,422

DISTRICT No. 2 - NEW YORK
Albany 22,735 22,939
Binghamton 3,182 .3>873
Buffalo 43,42b b3 ,2bS

Hew York 3,541,421 4.949,793
Passaic 5,025 7,361
Rochester 22,723 30,814

Syracuse 9.94S 14,322

3.74S

256,944
b,U93

21,167
3 ,062 
4,509 
4,143 
4,719 

15,434 
7,17b 

.32,434
14,056
6,952

14,721

20,20s

3 ,63s
62,361

4 ,713,837
3,9b7

33,959
12,983

♦Debits of banks which submitted reports in I92C.Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEE ITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACC0TJNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE-BANKS St-25?Oa-

Dec. X$gl

Week engjng

Dec. 21, 1921 fie®, 2$, 1S20
(In. thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT No. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
Altoona 
Chester 
Harrisburg 
Johnstown 

Lancaster 
Philadelphia 
Heading 
Scranton 
Trenton 
Wilkes-Barre 
Williamsport 
Wilmington 
York

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbus 
Dayton 
Erie
Greensburg 
Lexington 
Oil City .
Pittsburgh
Springfield
Toledo
Wheeling
Youngstown

2,766 
■ 3,05'+ 

6,279
4.7 50 
3.525

265,195
6,6§5

13*845
15,001
7,741’

3,157
6,461
3,*+06

9,117
53.785

113 ,05*+
24,936 
11,473 

4,506 
3,182 
3,127 
1,944 

1IS ,241 
2,982 

28,317 
6,444 
8,232

3,068 
5,170 
8,362 
5,158 
5,319 

356,665 
7,986 

16,758 
13,593 
9,998 
4,$*1
7,300
4,290

144,371 
30,648 

12,728 
6,357 
6,270 
4,208 
2,994 

173,251 
3,630 

35,^17 
9,309

10,315

3,681

4.355
5,994

C ’005
344,958

15,016
11 ,1 17
5,154
4,384

12,621
3,610

13,898

165,053
32,350
10,817

7,056
5,819
4,049
2,754

220,437
3,196 

25,907 
9,052

13,778

DISTRICT No- 5 “ RICHMOND 
Baltimore 
Charleston 
Charlotte 
Columbia
Greenville, S. C.

am  ting ton

Norfolk
Raleigh
Richmond
Washington
Wilmington

84,567
5,314
5.526
4,290
3,106
3,803

13.463
3,050

20,224

33.031
4,174

109.915 
6,960
7,704 

5,029 

3,744 

5.791 
15,904 
3,100 

3 1 ,H 5  
44 ,533 

5,468

97,068
5,593
5,660
4,436

5,182
14,464

5,030
24,891
31,582

tStSIRICT No. 6 - ATLANTA 
Atlanta 
Augusta 
Bi imingham 
Chattanooga 
Jacksonville 
Knoxville 

Macon 
Mobile 
Montgomery 

Nashville 
New Orleans 
Pensacola 

Savannah 

Tampa 
Vicksburg

20,526
5.917

12,346
6,143
8,892
4,605

3,827
5,628
3,110

11,547
50,365

1,100
9,522
4,704
1,462

30,993
8,115

16,453
9,114

11,976
6,657
4,980 
6,676 
4,4l4 

15.765 
66,514
1,452

12,109
4,910
l,6ll

22,349

5.079
14,258

8,602
10,393

5,417
3,898

6,439
2,972

19,24s
74,078

1,377
10,646
4,266

1.343
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a DEBITS TO ISDIVJ]")UAI; ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St-2520b.

» Week ending
Dec. 28, 1921 i Dec. 21, 1921 Dec.

1,1.....1.. ™ r i . ■' " ir-r 7' , ___\ ‘
29, 1920

DISTRICT W>- 7 CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Cedar Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Eapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Lansing 
Milwaukee

2,301

1,639

6,315
US5,008

5 .^ 9
2 ,21+7

12 ,05s

51,155
2,263
4,231
6,001

18,106

27,951
3.51S

3.353
3.652

Ui.189

thousands

2,927
2 ,451+ 
8,898 

675.522 
7,045 
3.290

16,057 
144,503

2,858
5 .^ 5  
8,468

25.526 
36,05s 

4,332 
5 .5^6 
5,019 

52.659

642 o ;

2,765
1,902 
8,940 

93^ 
6,289 
2,495 

15.066 
102,300 

2,629 
4,050 
7.057

20,729
31.414

3,160
4,636

3 ,H 3
59.221

Moline 1,287 2,052 2,346

Peoria 6,168 8,709 7,341
Rockford 3.852 4,522 5.187
Sioux City £,180 6,806 7.791
South Bend 4,437 6,027 3.752
Springfield, 111. 4,732 ■ 5,888 -

Waterloo 2,202 2,669 2,477

DISTRICT No. 8 - ST. LOUIS 
East St. Louis and 

Nat’ l Stock Yax'ds 6,09s 8,055
Evansville 4,962 5.281 4,617
Little Rock 8,80b 11,211 10,704

Louisville (*20,799)26,312 (*23,892)30,420 IS ,379
Memphis 20,529 27.453 22,734
Quincy 1.532 2,242 -
St. Louis (*97 274) 107,037(*135 ’OS7 )i48,$‘S6 127,519
Springfield, Mo. 1,480 3.278 -

DISTRICT No. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS
Aberdeen 1,040 1,706 2,781
Billings 15 0 2 1,684 2,170
Duluth 10,473 15.995 24,384

Fargo 1,753 2,461 2,000
Grand Forks 1,076 1.531 1,030
Great Falls 1,39^ 1.379 2,352
Helena 2,811 3.435 2,271
Minneapolis 61,682 69,482 66,527
St. Paul 32,280 29.565 25,925
Sioux Falls 3.004 3.S58 4,100

Superior - 1,774 1,942
Winona 73*+ 1,032 829

DISTRICT No. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison 885 1.295 1,003
Bartlesville 2,231 1.972 3.429
Cheyenne 2,282 2,276 l,44o

Colorado Springs 1.759 2.535 2,220
Denver 30,414 36,200 39.5^3
Joplin 1 ,9 H 2,444 2,279
Kansas City, Kans. 3 .H 3 3.946 4,656
Kansas City, Mo. 51,100 68,889 72,145
Muskogee 3.204 3.703 5.353
Oklahoma City 15.353 18,851 20,565
Omaha 24,986 37.521 33,691
Pueblo 3.393 4,969 4,384

St- Joseph 13.086 16,368 12,983
Topeka 2 , bl3 3.937 2,768
Tul sa 18,728 22,199 - 27,345
Wichi ta 7.256 9,375 8,450

♦Debits of banks which submitted reports in 1920.Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St. 2520c.

Week ending

Dec. 28, 1921 j Dec- 21, 1921 Dec. 29, 1920

(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT No. 11 - DALLAS

Albuquerque - 1.937 1,57*+
Austin 2,669 2,196 2,650
Beaumont 2,562 3,673 3,101
Dallas 30,921 40,312 3 M 2 3
El Paso - 7.678 8,670
Ft. Worth 31.940 31,246 24,187
Galveston 13.575 16,012 23,011
Hous ton 25.704 33,257 29,130
San Antonio 4,979 6.783 6,085
Shreveport 6,341 7.727 7.838
Texarkana, Tex. 1,581 2,003 1,650
Tucson — 1.659 i,6s4
Waco 2,964 3.832 3.574

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Berkeley 2.343 3.673 2,279
Boise ' 2,626 2,901 2,503
Fresno 8,965 12,929 11,564
Long Beach 4,605 6,164 4,299
Los Angeles 90,802 140,442 104,672
Oakland 15.491 23.791 22,900
Ogden 3,301 3.360 4.738
Pasadena 4,196 4,724 4,552
Portland 25.820 32,500 37.837
Reno 1,712 2,632 2,528
Sacramento 16,564 - 17,617 14,720
Salt Lake City 12,683 27,520 16,643
San Diego 6,151 9,081 6,038
San Francisco 148,639 204,795 190,658
San Jose 4,214 4,117 3,587
Seattle 37,150 29,420

Spokane 77754 10,887 11,607
Stockton 3.854 5,462 4,484

Tacana 6,180 9.617 7,538
Yakima 2,148 3,129 1.961
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